Form PTO-15 (Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 065		02-14-200		знеет		U. S. Dept. of Commerce ent and Trademark Office
	To Please	10161281 accord the attached orig		1 Traden	narks:	FE8 3
1. Nam	e of Conveying Party(ies):		2.	Name and add	* ****	
Erha	o Adamschik d Kohn Gluche	:		GFD-GESELL: MBH	SCHAFT FÜR	DIAMANTPRODUKTE
Alexander Kaiser Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No			Internal Address:			
Additional name	or conveying party(ies) attached	1: 1es <u> X</u> No				
3. Natu	re of conveyance:		Street A	ddress: Wilhe	elm Runge-Str	. 11
_X	Assignment	Merger	City: II	Im Co	ountry: Garma	ny Zip: DE-89801
	Security Agt.	Change of Name	-	name(s) & addres	•	
Exec	Otherution Date: <u>January 10, 20</u>				_	
If thi	Patent Application No. 09/701,924 Additional num		BYe	Patent No		
5. Nam	e and address of party to w erning document should be	hom correspondence mailed:	6.	Total no. of a patents invol	pplications and lved	d 1
Internal Add	rew R. Basile ress: YOUNG & BASILE. ress: 3001 W. Big Beaver R		7.	<u>X</u>	Enclosed Authorized to	charge any deficiency or ess in enclosed fees to
City: <u>Troy</u>		: 48084-3107	8.	Deposit acco	unt number:	ge if paying by deposit account)
FC:581	40.00	DO NOT US	E THIS S			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
<u>D</u> N:	arlene P. Condra me of Person Signing Total number o	Signature of pages including cover		tachments and	Da	

PATENT REEL: 011507 FRAME: 0071 Our Reference: SPM-308-A PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MARIO ADAMSCHIK of Hermann-Hesse-Weg 18, 89081 Ulm, Germany; ERHARD KOHN of Ratgebweg 21, 89081 Ulm, Germany; PETER GLUCHE of Kasernenstrasse 56, 89231 Ulm, Germany; and ALEXANDER KAISER of St. Michael Str. 22, 88433, Assmannshardt, Germany, respectively, have invented a

DIAMOND COMPONENT WITH REAR SIDE CONTACT AND A METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, GFD-GESELLSCHAFT FÜR DIAMANTPRODUKTE MBH, a corporation of the Country of Germany, having its principal place of business at Wilhelm Runge-Str. 11, DE-89801 Ulm, Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by us on the 10 day of JADUARY, 2000, and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. 29/701,924, filed <u>Dec. 14, 2000</u>, and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while we are in the employ of said corporation, and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reexaminations, reissues or extensions of said Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

PATENT REEL: 011507 FRAME: 0072

Mario Pelanha	EN JAN
MARIO ADAMSCHIK	ERHARD KOHN
Petr Studie PETER GLOCHE	Alexander Kaiser

Signed and Sealed this 10 day of January, 2000.

After recordation, please return the Assignment to:

RECORDED: 02/02/2001

Andrew R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. 3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624 Troy, Michigan 48084-3107

> PATENT REEL: 011507 FRAME: 0073